
Tax Collector List

MUNICIPALITY NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL
APPOINTED OR 
ELECTED

Town of Andover Kate Morrissey Tax Collector (860) 742-4035 taxCollector@andoverCT.org Appointed
City of Ansonia Johanna Figueroa Tax Collector (203) 736-5910 jfigueroa@ansoniaCT.org Appointed
Town of Ashford Linda G Gagne CCMC Tax Collector (860) 487-4411 lgagne@ashfordtownhall.org Appointed
Town of Avon Halaree Monnerat, CCMC, CCMO Tax Collector (860) 409-4308 hmonnerat@avonct.gov Appointed
Town of Barkhamsted Theresa T. Collins, CCMC Tax Collector (860) 738-4762 tcollins@barkhamsted.us Elected
Town of Beacon Falls Jennifer Bilsky Tax Collector (203) 723-5244 jbilsky@beaconfallsCT.org Appointed
Town of Berlin Debbie Swan Tax Collector (860) 828-7123 dswan@town.berlin.CT.us Appointed
Town of Bethany Linda Bates Tax Collector (203) 393-2100 Lbates@bethany-CT.com Elected
Town of Bethel Paula M. Usher Tax Collector (203) 794-8509 usherp@bethel-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Bethlehem Jennifer Woodward Tax Collector (203) 266-7510 taxCollector@bethlehemCT.org Elected
Town of Bloomfield Ashley DeJesus Tax Collector (860) 769-3512 adejesus@bloomfieldCT.gov Appointed
Town of Bolton Lori Bushnell Tax Collector (860) 649-8066 lbushnell@boltonct.gov Appointed
Town of Bozrah Nancy Renshaw Tax Collector (860) 889-2689 taxCollector@bozrahCT.org Elected
Town of Branford Robert Imperato Tax Collector (203) 315-0646 rimperato@branford-CT.gov Elected
City of Bridgeport Veronica Jones Tax Collector (203) 576-7271 Veronica.Jones@BridgeportCT.gov Appointed
Town of Bridgewater Catherine B. Vikstrom Tax Collector (860) 355-9220 cvikstrom@bridgewater-CT.gov Elected
City of Bristol Ann Bednaz  Tax Collector (860) 584-6271 annbednaz@bristolCT.gov Appointed
Town of Brookfield Roberta Q  Sinatra Tax Collector (203) 775-7304 rsinatra@brookfieldCT.gov Appointed
Town of Brooklyn Jocelyne Ruffo CCMC Tax Collector (860) 779-3411 j.ruffo@brooklynCT.org Appointed
Town of Burlington Allison Breithaupt Tax Collector (860) 673-6789 taxCollector@burlingtonCT.us Appointed
Town of Canaan Rebecca Juchert-Derungs Tax Collector (860) 824-0707 taxCollector@canaanfallsvillage.org Elected
Town of Canterbury Natalie R Ellston CCMC Tax Collector (860) 546-9377 nellston@canterburyCT.org Elected
Town of Canton Christine Silansky  Tax Collector (860) 693-7843 csilansky@townofcantonCT.org Appointed
Town of Chaplin Lisa A. Maddan CCMC Tax Collector (860) 465-3021 Collectorofrevenue@windhamCT.com Appointed
Town of Cheshire Anne Marie Burr  Collector of Revenue (203) 271-6630 aburr@cheshirect.org Appointed
Town of Chester Emily Vetter-Haupt Interim Tax Collector (860) 526-0013 taxCollector@chesterCT.org Elected
Town of Clinton Lisa Bibbiani Tax Collector (860) 669-9067 taxCollector@clintonCT.org Appointed
Town of Colchester Michele Wyatt  Tax Collector (860) 537-7210 mwyatt@colchesterCT.gov Appointed
Town of Colebrook Laura Bartlett Tax Collector (860) 379-3359 lbartlett@colebrooktownhall.org Elected
Town of Columbia Carol W Price Tax Collector (860) 228-0230 taxCollector@columbiaCT.org Appointed
Town of Cornwall Jean D Bouteiller Tax Collector (860) 672-2705 Taxcollector@cornwallct.gov Elected
Town of Coventry Carrie Zahner Tax Collector (860) 742-4066 czahner@coventry-ct.gov Appointed
Town of Cromwell Brian Stermer Tax Collector (860) 632-3445 bstermer@cromwellCT.com Elected
City of Danbury Scott M Ferguson Tax Collector (203) 797-4541 s.ferguson@danbury-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Darien Kathleen M. Larkins Tax Collector (203) 656-7315 klarkins@darienCT.gov Elected
Town of Deep River Katherine L. Cryder Tax Collector (860) 526-6028 taxCollector@deepriverCT.us Appointed
City of Derby Ana M. Legassey Tax Collector (203) 736-1459 alegassey@derbyct.gov Appointed
Town of Durham Martin French Tax Collector (860) 349-1165 mfrench@townofdurhamCT.org Elected
Town of Eastford Christine  E. Hustus Tax Collector (860) 974-1885 Christine.hustus@eastfordct.gov Elected
Town of East Granby Heidi Tucker-Dillon Tax Collector (860) 413-3306 sherryc@egtownhall.com Appointed
Town of East Haddam Denise Dill Tax Collector (860) 873-5033 taxCollector@easthaddam.org Elected
Town of East Hampton Kristy L Merrifield Tax Collector (860) 267-2300 kmerrifield@easthamptonCT.gov Appointed
Town of East Hartford Iris K Laurenza   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 291-7257 ilaurenza@easthartfordCT.gov Appointed
Town of East Haven Shayna Acampora Tax Collector (203) 468-3307 sacampora@easthaven-ct.gov Appointed
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Town of East Lyme Christine Dixon Tax Collector (860) 691-4109 cdixon@eltownhall.com Elected
Town of Easton Krista Kot Tax Collector (203) 268-6291 kkot@eastonCT.gov Elected
Town of East Windsor Patricia Kratochvil Tax Collector (860) 623-8904 pkratochvil@eastwindsorCT.com Appointed
Town of Ellington Ann Marie Conti   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 870-3113 aconti@ellington-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Enfield Todd Helems Collector of Revenue (860) 253-6338 thelems@enfield.org Appointed
Town of Essex Megan D. Haskins  CCMC Tax Collector (860) 767-4340 mhaskins@essexCT.gov Elected
Town of Fairfield David Kluczwski Tax Collector (203) 256-3101 dkluczwski@fairfieldCT.org Appointed
Town of Farmington Samantha Pletscher Tax Collector (860) 675-2341 pletschers@farmington-CT.org Appointed
Town of Franklin Kelsey Allard Tax Collector (860) 642-7206  taxCollector@franklinCT.com Elected
Town of Glastonbury Bridget Boucher CCMC Tax Collector (860) 652-7614 bridget.boucher@glastonbury-ct.gov Appointed
Town of Goshen Rebecca M. Juchert Derungs CCMC Tax Collector (860) 491-3275 taxCollector@goshenCT.gov Appointed
Town of Granby Lauren C Stuck   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 844-5315 taxCollector@granby-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Greenwich Heather Smeriglio Tax Collector (203) 622-7891 heather.smeriglio@greenwichCT.org Elected
Town of Griswold Leona Sharkey Tax Collector (860) 376-7060 taxCollector@griswold-CT.org Elected
Town of Groton Melissa Mcguire Tax Collector (860) 441-6673 MMcGuire@groton-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Guilford Deborah A. Millano CCMC  Tax Collector (203) 453-8016 milanod@ci.guilford.CT.us Appointed
Town of Haddam Sheri Berger Tax Collector (860) 345-8531 taxcollect@haddam.org Elected
Town of Hamden Keith Marus Tax Collector (203) 287-7140 kmarus@hamden.com Appointed
Town of Hampton Lisa A. Maddan CCMC Tax Collector (860) 465-3021 Collectorofrevenue@windhamCT.com Appointed
City of Hartford Nancy Raich Tax Collector (860) 757-9642 nancy.raich@hartford.gov Elected
Town of Hartland Cheryl Higgins Tax Collector (860) 653-0609 tax@hartland.necoxmail.com Elected
Town of Harwinton Beth Hamel Tax Collector (860) 485-0446 bhamel@harwinton.us Appointed
Town of Hebron Adrian Maclean Tax Collector (860) 228-5971 amaclean@hebronCT.com Appointed
Town of Kent Deborah J Devaux  CCMC Tax Collector (860) 927-3269 taxCollector@townofkentCT.org Elected
Town of Killingly April Monthe CCMC Tax Collector (860) 779-5327 alamothe@killinglyct.gov Appointed
Town of Killingworth Michele B. Nuhn   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 663-1765 mnuhn@townofkillingworth.com Elected
Town of Lebanon Kelly Lawer Tax Collector (860) 642-7222 klawer@lebanonCT.gov Elected
Town of Ledyard Kathleen Demicis Tax Collector (860) 464-3233 tax.Collector@ledyardCT.org Appointed
Town of Lisbon Kenneth Bomba Tax Collector (860) 376-4188 kbomba@lisbonCT.com Elected
Town of Litchfield Helen Bunnell Tax Collector (860) 567-7557 hbunnell@townoflitchfield.org Elected
Town of Lyme Cynthia B. Beers   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 434-8092 taxCollector@townlyme.org Elected
Town of Madison Christina Consiglio Tax Collector (203) 245-5641 consiglioc@madisonCT.org Appointed
Town of Manchester Kelly Fleitas Collector of Revenue (860) 647-3011 kfleitas@manchesterct.gov Appointed
Town of Mansfield Judy Casey Tax Collector (860) 429-3306 caseyjj@mansfieldCT.org Appointed
Town of Marlborough Barbara Lazzari Tax Collector (860) 295-6205 taxCollector@marlboroughCT.net Elected
City of Meriden Hannah Pierce Tax Collector (203) 630-4060 hpierce@meridenct.gov Appointed
Town of Middlebury Cindy R. Palomba Tax Collector (203)758-1373 cpalomba@middlebury-ct.org Elected
Town of Middlefield Anne L. Olszewski    CCMC Tax Collector (860) 349-7117 tax1@middlefieldCT.org Elected
City of Middletown Lavinia Cockrell Tax Collector (860) 638-4900 Lavinia.cockrell@MiddletownCT.gov Appointed
City of Milford Cory Gumbrewicz Tax Collector (203) 783-3217 cgumbrewicz@milfordCT.gov Appointed
Town of Monroe Deborah Helm Tax Collector (203) 452-2804 dheim@monroeCT.org Elected
Town of Montville Vacant Tax Collector (860) 848-6775 kgauthier@montville-CT.org Appointed
Town of Morris Rebecca Juchert-Derungs Tax Collector (860) 567-7435 taxCollector@townofmorrisCT.com Appointed
Borough of Naugatuck James J. Goggin Tax Collector (203) 720-7051 jimgoggin@sbcglobal.net Elected
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City of New Britain Cheryl S Blogoslawski CCMC Tax Collector (860) 826-3317 cherylb@newbritainCT.gov Appointed
Town of New Canaan Rosanna Dipanni  CCMC Tax Collector (203) 594-3063 Rosanna.DiPanni@newcanaanCT.gov Appointed
Town of New Fairfield Shareen Langdon Tax Collector (203) 312-5620 taxCollector@newfairfield.org Elected
Town of New Hartford Tolly Gibbs, CCMC Tax Collector (860) 379-5795 taxcoll@newhartfordCT.gov Appointed
City of New Haven Karen Gauthier Tax Collector (203) 946-8051 taxoffice@newhavenct.gov Appointed
Town of Newington Corinne Aldinger  CCMC Tax Collector (860) 665-8540 caldinger@newingtonCT.gov Appointed
City of New London Samantha Krakowiak Tax Collector (860) 447-5208 skrakowiak@newlondonCT.org Appointed
Town of New Milford Nancy E Mcgavic CCMC Tax Collector (860) 355-6085 nmcgavic@newmilford.org Elected
Town of Newtown Erin Scott Tax Collector (203) 270-4322 Erin.Scott@newtown-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Norfolk Sarah A Bruso Tax Collector (860) 542-5140 sbruso@norfolkCT.org Elected
Town of North Branford Gerri Winnick Tax Collector (203) 484-6011 gwinnick@northbranfordct.gov Appointed
Town of North Canaan Jennifer J Jacquier Tax Collector (860) 824-7313 taxCollector@northcanaan.org Elected
Town of North Haven J Stacey Yarbrough Tax Collector (203) 239-5321 jsyarbrough@town.north-haven.CT.us Elected
Town of North Stonington Donna Spelman Tax Collector (860) 535-2877 taxCollector@northstoningtonCT.gov Appointed
City of Norwalk Lisa Biagiarelli  CCMC Tax Collector (203) 854-7731 lbiagiar@norwalkct.gov Appointed
City of Norwich Karlene Deal Tax Collector (860) 823-3761 kdeal@cityofnorwich.org Appointed
Town of Old Lyme Suzanne Thompson Tax Collector (860) 434-1605 taxcollector@oldlyme-ct.gov Elected
Town of Old Saybrook Marc Delmonico Interim Tax Collector (860) 395-3517 marc.delmonico@oldsaybrookct.gov Elected
Town of Orange Thomas P Hurley     CCMC Tax Collector (203) 891-4726 thurley@orange-CT.gov Elected
Town of Oxford Helen Leung Acting Tax Collector (203) 888-2543 taxCollector@oxford-CT.gov Elected
Town of Plainfield Karen Vincent Tax Collector (860) 230-3019 Kvincent@plainfieldCT.org Elected
Town of Plainville Annmarie Heering Interim Tax Collector (860) 793-0221 heeringa@plainville-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Plymouth Pam Pelletier Tax Collector (860) 585-4037 ppelletier@plymouthCT.us Elected
Town of Pomfret Pamela N. Gaumond   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 974-0394 pam.gaumond@pomfretCT.gov Appointed
Town of Portland Cindy Gotta CCMC Collector of Revenue (860) 342-6737 cgotta@portlandCT.org Appointed
Town of Preston Jill Keith Tax Collector (860) 887-5581 townclerk@preston-CT.org Elected
Town of Prospect Megan Patchkofsky CCMO Tax Collector (203) 758-4461 mpatchkofsky@townofprospect.org Elected
Town of Putnam Melissa A Alden Tax Collector (860) 963-6806 melissa.alden@putnamCT.us Appointed
Town of Redding Patricia J Moisio CCMC Tax Collector (203) 938-2706 pmoisio@townofreddingCT.org Elected
Town of Ridgefield Jane Bergndsen-Hill   CCMC Tax Collector 203-431-2779 Collector@ridgefieldCT.gov Elected
Town of Rocky Hill Elaine M. Mckim Tax Collector (860) 258-2717 EmcKim@rockyhillCT.gov Appointed
Town of Roxbury Kimberly M Pokrywka Tax Collector (860) 354-6484 taxCollector@roxburyCT.com Elected
Town of Salem Vivian Waters Tax Collector (860) 859-3873 vivian.waters@salemCT.gov Appointed
Town of Salisbury Jean F. Bell Tax Collector (860) 435-5189 jbell@salisburyCT.us Appointed
Town of Scotland Lisa A. Maddan CCMC Tax Collector (860) 465-3029 Collectorofrevenue@windhamCT.com Appointed
Town of Seymour Dana D. Flach Tax Collector (203) 888-0517 dflach@seymourCT.org Appointed
Town of Sharon Donna Christensen Tax Collector (860) 364-5402 donna_c@sharon-CT.org Elected
City of Shelton Lisa A. Theroux   CCMC Tax Collector (203) 924-1555 l.theroux@cityofshelton.org Appointed
Town of Sherman Tabitha Fazzone CCMC Tax Collector (860) 354-4146 taxCollector@townofshermanCT.org Elected
Town of Simsbury Sherry Clemens Tax Collector (860) 658-3248 coconnor@simsbury-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Somers Alissa Hanvey Tax Collector (860) 763-8210 ahanvey@somersct.gov Appointed
Town of Southbury Azra Sholtes, CCMC Tax Collector (203) 262-0654 taxCollector@southbury-CT.gov Elected
Town of Southington Teresa M. Babon  Director of Assessment And Revenue (860) 276-6259 babont@southington.org Appointed
Town of South Windsor Jennifer R Hilinski-Shirley Tax Collector (860) 644-2511 jennifer.hilinski@southwindsor.org Appointed
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Town of Sprague Mary B Chartier   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 822-3000 taxCollector@CTsprague.org Elected
Town of Stafford Stephanie Irving Tax Collector (860) 684-1760 irvings@staffordCT.org Elected
City of Stamford William Napoletano Director of Assessment & Taxation (203) 977-4144 bnapoletano@stamfordCT.gov Appointed
Town of Sterling Sandra Lisee Revenue Tax Collector (860) 564-7563 taxCollector@sterlingCT.us Appointed
Town of Stonington Cindy Caruso Tax Collector (860) 535-5035 ccurioso@stonington-ct.gov Elected
Town of Stratford Selina Moschello Tax Collector (203) 385-4030 smoschello@townofstratford.com Appointed
Town of Suffield Jill F Schechtman Tax Collector (860) 668-3338 jschechtman@suffieldCT.gov Elected
Town of Thomaston Cassie Gorman Tax Collector (860) 283-4271 cgorman@thomastonCT.org Elected
Town of Thompson Scott A. Antonson Tax Collector (860) 923-2119 santonson@thompsonct.org Elected
Town of Tolland Erin Bartlett Tax Collector (860) 871-3651 ebartlett@tollandct.gov Appointed
City of Torrington Launa M Goslee   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 489-2209 Launa_Goslee@torringtonCT.org Appointed
Town of Trumbull Donna M Pellitteri Tax Collector (203) 452-5024 dpellitteri@trumbull-CT.gov Elected
Town of Union Maureen M Eaton   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 684-8834 taxCollector@union.necoxmail.com Elected
Town of Vernon Terry Hjarne Tax Collector (860) 870-3616 thjarne@vernon-CT.gov Appointed
Town of Voluntown Giselle J. Neri Tax Collector (860) 376-0453 gneri@voluntown.gov Appointed
Town of Wallingford Jo-Anne L. Rusczek Tax Collector (203) 294-2135 taxCollector@wallingfordCT.gov Appointed
Town of Warren Heather Perssonatti Tax Collector (860) 868-7881 Collector@warrenCT.org Appointed
Town of Washington Donna W Alex Tax Collector (860) 868-7796 tax@washingtonCT.org Elected
City of Waterbury Frank A. Caruso CCMC Deputy Collector of Revenue (203) 574-6705 fcaruso@waterburyCT.org Appointed
Town of Waterford Alan Wilensky  CCMC Tax Collector (860) 444-5815 wtfdtax@waterfordCT.org Elected
Town of Watertown Carla M. Hamel CCMC Tax Collector (860) 945-5232 hamel@watertownCT.org Appointed
Town of Westbrook Kimberly K Bratz   CCMC Tax Collector (860) 399-3043 kbratz@westbrookCT.us Elected
Town of West Hartford Helene J Lefkowitz    CCMC Tax Collector (860) 561-7478 helene@westhartfordCT.gov Appointed
City of West Haven Eric Murillo Tax Collector (203) 937-3530 taxOffice@westhaven-CT.gov Elected
Town of Weston Jennifer Morse Tax Collector (203) 222-2696 cneblett@westonCT.gov Appointed
Town of Westport Christine Alison Tax Collector (203) 341-1060 calison@westportCT.gov> Appointed
Town of Wethersfield Marlene Desjardins    CCMC Tax Collector (860) 721-2827 marlene.desjardins@wethersfieldCT.com Appointed
Town of Willington Janice Clauson Tax Collector (860) 487-3111 jclauson@willingtonCT.gov Appointed
Town of Wilton Hollie Rapp Manager of Tax Assessment & Taxation (203) 563-0166 hollie.rapp@WILTONCT.ORG Appointed
Town of Winchester Ashley Kelsey CCMC Collector of Revenue (860) 379-4474 taxCollector@townofwinchester.org Appointed
Town of Windham Lisa A. Maddan CCMC Tax Collector (860) 465-3021 Collectorofrevenue@windhamCT.com Appointed
Town of Windsor Cathleen U Elliot  CCMC Tax Collector (860) 285-1811 elliot@townofwindsorCT.com Appointed
Town of Windsor Locks Peter Juszczynski Tax Collector (860) 627-1415 pjuszczynski@wlocks.com Elected
Town of Wolcott Darlene Tynan Tax Collector (203) 879-8100 dtynan@wolcottCT.org Elected
Town of Woodbridge Pat Crisco     CCMC Tax Collector (203) 389-3425 pcrisco@woodbridgeCT.org Appointed
Town of Woodbury Jamie Monckton Tax Collector (203) 263-3912 JamieMonckton@woodburyCT.org Elected
Town of Woodstock Nora Valentine Tax Collector (860) 928-9469 noravalentine@woodstockCT.gov Elected
BOROUGHS NAME TITLE PHONE # EMAIL 
Bantam Judith Elliott Tax Collector (860) 567-5681 bantamborough@gmail.com
Danielson April LaMothe Tax Collector (860) 779-5327 alamothe@killinglyct.gov
Fenwick Matthew Myers Tax Collector (860) 388-3499 office@fenwicknews.com
Jewett City Leona Sharkey CCMC Tax Collector (860) 376-7060 lsharkey@boroughofjewettcity.us
Litchfield Judith Elliott Tax Collector (860) 567-8866 boroughoflitchfield@gmail.com
Newtown Jodie Enriquez Tax Collector (203) 426-1052 jsenriquez5@gmail.com
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Stonington Cindy Curioso Tax Collector (860) 535-5080 ccurioso@stonington-ct.gov
Woodmont Lynn Foss Tax Collector (203) 874-4430 taxcollector@boroughofwoodmont.us
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